

**MAT 36-24**

Order No. 5

Dtd: 01.10.2024

1. Today is fixed for filing WS as last chance.
2. Petition is represented by Ld Advcoate.
3. OP is absent without step.
4. Neither anyone is present on behalf of the OP on calls nor WS is filed by OP as per previous order dtd 08/07/24.
5. Hence, the instant suit will be proceeded with ex-parte against OP.
6. Fix 02/12/24 for ex-parte hearing.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB00966)***