

MAT 36-24

Order No. 7

Dtd: 20.02.2025

1. The case is scheduled for ex-parte hearing (last chance).
2. Affidavit-in-Chief of PW 1 is filed. Let it kept with record.
3. On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.
4. Perused the petition, heard and considered.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Regular PO is on leave.
7. Case is adjourned.
8. Fix 05/04/25 for recording of evidence of PW 1.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
In-charge*