

MAT 36/24

Order No. 9

Dtd: 16.05.25

Today is the date fixed for recording of evidence of PW 1.
On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time
on the ground stated therein.
Considered.
Prayer is allowed as last chance.
Fix 03/09/25 for recording of evidence of PW 1 id necessary order.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*